
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  87

23,768 100.0% 18,791 100.0%

15,710 66.1%

2,214 9.3%

128 0.5%

2,125 8.9%

16 0.1%

68 0.3%

1,330 5.6%

2,177 9.2%

13,080 69.6%

1,636 8.7%

113 0.6%

1,660 8.8%

9 0.0%

46 0.2%

821 4.4%

1,426 7.6%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

709 3.0%

1,767 7.4%

625 2.6%

1,503 6.3%

2,027 8.5%

2,672 11.2%

2,230 9.4%

616

1,885

622

1,339

2,116

2,934

2,723

1,325

3,652

1,247

2,842

4,143

5,606

4,953

2.6%

7.9%

2.6%

5.6%

8.9%

12.3%

11.5%

5.6%

15.4%

5.2%

12.0%

17.4%

23.6%

20.8%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

16,30

8,10

18

USDs: 259,385

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,384 98.4%

3,427 14.4%

19,957 84.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,073 100.0%

1,633 53.1%

165 5.4%

935 30.4%

340 11.1%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

384

228

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

10,983 100.0%

10,201 92.9%

6,182 56.3%

4,019 36.6%

782 7.1%
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